GRANT SCHOOL DISTRICT *3

401 N. Canyon City Blvd. ¢ Canyon City, OR 97820
Phone: (541) 575-1280 + Fax: (541) 575-3614

BOARD MEETING

District Office

DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
THE PUBLIC IS ALLOWED- DUE TO PROPER SOCIAL DISTANCING LIMITED SEATING IS AVAILABLE OR
ZOOM IN BY USING THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS:
Topic: Board Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89377289651

Meeting ID: 893 7728 9651
Passcode: 12345

WEDNESDAY, September 15, 2021
7:00 P.M.

DOCKET OF BUSINESS

1.0 PRELIMINARY BUSINESS
1.1 Call to Order
1.2 Pledge of Allegiance
1.3 Appoint New Board Member to Vacant At Large Position
1.4 Swear in New Board Member
15  Agenda Review
4.8 Approve Security Benefit as a 403b Provider
4.9 Approve GU Middle School Cross Country Coach — Andrea Ashley
1.6 Public Forum

2.0 REPORTS

2.1 Superintendent’s Report

2.2 Administrators’ Reports
2.2.1 Ryan Gerry -Grant Union Jr./Sr. High Principal
2.2.2  Janine Attlesperger -Humbolt Principal
2.2.3  Karen Shelton/Ryan Gerry -Athletic Director
2.2.4 Dana McLean -Seneca Head Teacher --Verbal Report
2.2.5 Rhonda McCumber-Special Ed Director
2.2.6  Karen Shelton —Assistant Principal
2.2.7 RC Huerta — Engagement Specialist —VVerbal Report

3.0 NEW BUSINESS
3.1 Baseball Co-Op with Prairie City
3.2 Mandates as Requested by Parents at August 25" Board Meeting
3.3 SIA Annual Report
3.4 Nominate Chris Cronin for OSBA Board Position 1
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40 CONSENT AGENDA
4.1 August 25 Board Meeting Minutes
4.2 Approve District Transportation and Building Mechanic — Ty McDaniel
4.3 Accept Letter of Resignation from GU Librarian — Elijah Humbird
4.4 Approve Humbolt Instructional Assistant — Makenna Culley
4.5 Declare Ammco Auto Lift as Surplus
4.6 Declare 4x4 Torchmate Plasma Table as Surplus
4.7 Approve Assistant Transportation Manager — Sharon Flory
4.8 Approve Security Benefit as a 403b Provider
4.9 Approve GU Middle School Cross Country Coach — Andrea Ashley

5.0 OLD BUSINESS
51 Student Store
5.2 Website
5.3 Long Range Facility Plan
5.4 Security Camera System
55 Establish 2021-22 Board Priorities

6.0 FUTURE AGENDA AND CALENDAR ITEMS
September 15.....Board Meeting
October 20......... Board Meeting
Nov. 11-13......... Annual OSBA Convention
November 17.....Board Meeting
January 19.......... Board Meeting
February 16........ Board Meeting

March 16............ Board Meeting

April 20.............. Board Meeting (Seneca)

May 4..........c..... Budget Meeting

May 18............... Board/(Optional) Budget Meeting
June 1................. Budget Hearing/Board Meeting
June 2................. Last Day of School

June 3. Teacher In-service

7.0 GOOD OF THE ORDER
8.0 ADJOURN

Board Packet posted on district web site at: http://www.grantesd.k12.or.us/District-3/index.htm

Grant School District 3 does not discriminate in employment, educational programs, and activities on the basis of race, national origin, color,
creed, religion, sex, age, disability, veteran status, sexual orientation, gender identity, or associational preference. The District also affirms its
commitment to providing equal opportunities and equal access to its facilities. For additional information or assistance contact the District office
at 541-575-1280, 401 N. Canyon City Blvd., Canyon City, OR 97820. For telecommunications relay services for the deaf, hearing or speech
impaired call 1-800-735-2900.
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Bret Uptmor
Superintendent

GRANT SCHOOL DISTRICT *3

401 N. Canyon City Blvd. + Canyon City, OR 97820
Phone: (541) 575-1280 ¢ Fax: (541)575-3614

To: Grant School District Board of Directors
RE: September 15,2021 Board meeting report
From: Bret Uptmor, Superintendent

Student Achievement: Meet or exceed state academic standards and develop strategies to meet graduation
requirements for all students while supporting individual talents.
Each of our buildings are repositioning staff to help maintain the ability to have school stay in session.
In walking through the building there are students engaging in learning and actively participating in
lessons. This face to face method of teaching is what we will continue to strive for in the months ahead.

Communicating with Stakeholders: Communicate using a variety of means and media to keep the Board and
community informed.
We know this is a time we are spending many hours working on solutions to student and staff
quarantines. Ms. Attlesperger sent a letter to parents describing the situation at Humbolt. When Seneca
and GU approach a threshold they will send a similar letter. Our goal is to keep student in school
because that is the best place for them when it comes to learning.

Budget: Provide a budgetary financial plan that supports a positive learning environment, encourages academic
and technological excellence and maintains or improves district facilities.
This past year has been one we have received many grants in aide outside our normal sources. Below is
a table of those sources. We plan to decline the EOCRF grant because the dollars would create an
excise balance for our cafeteria plan. This is the account that two years ago we had the auditors go
through and make corrections in the explanation. We are on track to operating that account in
accordance with rules and do not want to create any future problems.

Grant Amount Expiration date
CDL $103,388 May 30, 2021
ESSER 1 $148,767 September 30 2022
ESSER II $531,411 September 30 2022
ESSER III $1,194,312 September 30 2024
EOCRF $9,761.09 Declined

Safe and secure schools: Provide a welcoming culture where students are safe and cared for while maintaining
the rigor expected of our students.

We continue to concentrate on measures to keep our schools and operations safe and clean. We have
been able to purchase 35 air purifiers with plans for 20 + more. Vendors are only letting so many go out
and we reached our limit on ones that meet specification.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS:
Chairman Chris Cronin m Amy Stiner m Kelly Stokes m Tracie Unterwegner m Haley Walker m Zach Williams m Colleen Robertson



June 2008

June 2009

June 2010

June 2011

June 2012

June 2013

June 2014

June 2015

June 2016

June 2017

June 2018

June 2019

June 2020

June 2021

August 17

August

Enroliment 2021-22

Seneca Humbolt GUHS MVMS BMAS TOTAL
99 253 244 147 43 742
57 251 240 134 38 720
60 239 218 134 30 681
50 255 202 121 e 643
40 284 264 12 600
24 294 273 591
20 300 268 588
31 298 253 582
30 303 270 603
27 287 265 579
31 304 262 597
25 304 265 594
22 287 261 570
21 262 227 510
20 245 250 515
17 255 242 514




Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 08/01/2021 ~ 08/31/2021 Sort By: Vendor
Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit; $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022 9 olfar Limit: §
[[] Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks [] Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
Bank Name: CHECKING ACCOUNT
43886 08/11/2021 1013 AFPlanServ 21063093922 100.2520.0640.995.000.000.00 Dues & Fees $54.00
Check Total: $54.00
43916 08/25/2021 1019  Alistream 8/15/2021 100.2190.0351.995.320.000.00 Telephone $12.04
43916  08/25/2021 1019  Allstream 8/15/2021 100.2320.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $68.23
43916  08/25/2021 1019  Allstream 8/15/2021 100.2410.0351.110.000.000.00 Telephone - Humbolt $72.84
43916 08/25/2021 1019  Allstream 8/15/2021 100.2410.0351.131.000.000.00 Telephone - Seneca $62.51
43916 08/25/2021 1019  Allstream 8/15/2021 100.2410.0351.608.000.000.00 Telephone - GUHS $95.61
43916 08/25/2021 1019  Allstream 8/15/2021 100.2550.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $91.03
43916 08/25/2021 1019 Allstream 8/15/2021 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $4.65
43916 08/25/2021 1019 Allstream 8/15/2021 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $4.71
-Seneca
43916 08/25/2021 1019 Allstream 8/15/2021 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $3.98
Check Total: $415.60
43917 08/25/2021 1019 Alpine Alarm Communications & MON2271, 2272, 2275 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $250.00
Const. LLC
43917 08/25/2021 1019 Alpine Alarm Communications &  MON2271, 2272, 2275  100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $228.00
Const. LLC
43917 08/25/2021 1019 Alpine Alarm Communications &  MON2271, 2272, 2275  100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $75.00
Const. LLC
43917  08/25/2021 1019 Alpine Alarm Communications &  MON2271, 2272, 2275  100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $60.00
Const. LLC
43917  08/25/2021 1019 Alpine Alarm Communications & ~ MON2271, 2272, 2275  100.2550.0322.002.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Bus Barn $126.00
Const. LLC
43917  08/25/2021 1019  Alpine Alarm Communications & ~ MON2271, 2272,2275  100.2550.0322.995.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $100.00
Const. LLC
43917  08/25/2021 1019 Alpine Alarm Communications & ~ MON2271, 2272,2275  100.2550.0322.995.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $105.00
Const. LLC
43917  08/25/2021 1019  Alpine Alarm Communications & ~ MON2271, 2272, 2275  100.2550.0322.995.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $6.00
Const. LLC
43917  08/25/2021 1019  Alpine Alarm Communications & ~ MON2271, 2272, 2275 100.2550.0322.995.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $35.00
Const. LLC
Check Total: $985.00
Printed: 09/10/2021 12:00:28 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2020.4.15 Page: 1



Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing

Bank Name:

CHECKING ACCOUNT

Date Range:

Voucher Range:

08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021

Sort By:

- Dollar Limit:

Vendor
$0.00

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

[[] Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks [[] Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43918 08/25/2021 1019  Amazon.Com 1TVY-WYQB-MQWK 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $38.94
43918  08/25/2021 1019 Amazon.Com 1TVY-WYQB-MQWK  100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $39.98
43918  08/25/2021 1019 Amazon.Com 1WDJ-T17Y-0M41 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $47.54
43918  08/25/2021 1019 Amazon.Com 1WDJ-T17Y-9M41 253.3100.0460.608.000.000.00 Non-Consumables - GUHS $116.39
43918  08/25/2021 1019 Amazon.Com 1WJIG-WJIJF-CNVK 100.1250.0460.995.320.000.00 Nonconsumable — District $59.99
Check Total: $302.84
43887 08/11/2021 1013 Andys Plumbing & Sports Inc 22679 100.2540.0533.110.000.000.00 Grounds Care - Humbolt $66.39
43887 08/11/2021 1013 Andys Plumbing & Sports Inc 22692 100.2540.0533.110.000.000.00 Grounds Care - Humbolt $386.00
Check Total: $452.39
43919 08/25/2021 1019 Bio-Med Testing Service, Inc 85914 100.2550.0310.995.000.000.00 Professional & Technical $146.00
Check Totai: $146.00
43888 08/11/2021 1013 Blue Mountain Chiropractic, Inc 99455 -7/16/2021 100.2550.0310.995.000.000.00 Professional & Technical $125.00
Check Total: $125.00
43889 08/11/2021 1013 Campbell Tractor & Implment, Inc. B07402 & B07508 100.2540.0533.110.000.000.00 Grounds Care - Humbolt ($54.12)
43889  08/11/2021 1013 Campbell Tractor & Implment, Inc. B07402 & BO7508 100.2540.0533.110.000.000.00 Grounds Care - Humbolt $79.42
Check Total: $25.30
43890 08/11/2021 1013 CenturyLink 7/20/2021 100.2190.0351.995.320.000.00 Telephone $20.71
43890 08/11/2021 1013 CenturyLink 7/20/2021 100.2320.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $117.39
43890 08/11/2021 1013 CenturyLink 7/20/2021 100.2410.0351.608.000.000.00 Telephone - GUHS $37.89
Check Total: $175.99
43891 08/11/2021 1013 City of John Day 6/22/21 - 7/22/21 100.2540.0327.608.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - GUHS $480.61
43891 08/11/2021 1013 City of John Day 6/22/21 - 7/22/21 100.2540.0327.608.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - GUHS $961.23
43891 08/11/2021 1013 City of John Day 6/22/21 - 7/22/21 100.2540.0327.608.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - GUHS $480.61
43891  08/11/2021 1013 City of John Day 6/22/21 - 7/22/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $20.03
43891 08/11/2021 1013  City of John Day 6/22/21 - 7/22/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $40.05
43891 08/11/2021 1013 City of John Day 6/22/21 - 7/22/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $20.03
Check Total: $2,002.56
43892  08/11/2021 1013 City of Seneca 06/30-21 - 8/2/21 100.2540.0327.131.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - Seneca $437.01
43892 08/11/2021 1013 City of Seneca 06/30-21 - 8/2/21 100.2540.0328.131.000.000.00 Garbage - Seneca $35.15
43892  08/11/2021 1013 City of Seneca 06/30-21 - 8/2/21 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $2.65

-Seneca

Printed: 09/10/2021 12:00:28 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2020.4.15 Page: 2



Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

Bank Name: CHECKIN

D Print Employee Vendor Names

G ACCOUNT

Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range:

Voucher Range:
[[] Exclude Manual Checks

08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021

Sort By:
- Doliar Limit:

Vendor
$0.00

Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43892  08/11/2021 1013 City of Seneca 06/30-21 - 8/2/21 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $32.89
-Seneca

Check Total: $507.70

43893  08/11/2021 1013  Ctarks Disposal, Inc. 07/01-07/31/21 100.2540.0328.003.000.000.00 Garbage - District $105.30
43893  08/11/2021 1013 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 07/01-07/31/21 100.2540.0328.110.000.000.00 Garbage - Humbolt $634.50
43893  08/11/2021 1013 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 07/01-07/31/21 100.2540.0328.608.000.000.00 Garbage - GUHS $1,066.75
43893  08/11/2021 1013  Clarks Disposal, Inc. 07/01-07/31/21 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $40.50
43893 08/11/2021 1013 Clarks Disposal, Inc. 07/01-07/31/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $44.45
Check Total: $1,891.50

43894 08/11/2021 1013 Curriculum Associates 90028351 100.2210.0420.131.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $540.00

Seneca

Check Total: $540.00

43920 08/25/2021 1019 Eastern Ore. Bldg. Maint. 7/31/2021 100.2540.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $70.00
43920 08/25/2021 1019 Eastern Ore. Bldg. Maint. 7/31/2021 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $90.00
43920 08/25/2021 1019 Eastern Ore. Bldg. Maint. 7/31/2021 100.2550.0322.995.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $40.00
Check Total: $200.00

43921 08/25/2021 1019 Elkhorn Media Group 08/25/2021 100.2550.0324.995.000.000.00 Fall Mountain Radio Lease $1,200.00
Check Total: $1,200.00

43881 08/02/2021 1011 Grant County ESD-1 2020210417 100.2660.0480.110.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $952.00
Check Total: $952.00

43922  08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220004 100.2660.0470.995.000.000.00 Software Licenses $417.20
43922 08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220005 100.1111.0410.110.050.000.00 Supplies $85.41
43922  08/25/2021 1019  Grant County ESD-1 2021220007 100.2660.0480.110.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $1,539.90
43922 08/25/2021 1019  Grant County ESD-1 2021220007 100.2660.0480.110.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $3,830.90
43922 08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220009 100.2660.0470.995.000.000.00 Software Licenses $99.55
43922 08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220018 100.2660.0470.110.000.000.00 Software Licenses —~Humbolt $770.93
43922 08/25/2021 1019  Grant County ESD-1 2021220018 100.2660.0470.131.000.000.00 Software Licenses -Seneca $385.47
43922  08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220018 100.2660.0470.608.000.000.00 Software Licenses -GU $770.93
43922  08/25/2021 1019  Grant County ESD-1 2021220018 100.2660.0470.995.000.000.00 Software Licenses $385.47
Printed: 09/10/2021 12:00:28 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2020.4.15 Page: 3



Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

Bank Name: CHECKIN

G ACCOUNT

[ Print Employee Vendor Names

[#] Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range:

Voucher Range:
[] Exclude Manual Checks

08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021

Sort By:
- Dollar Limit:

Vendor
$0.00

include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43922 08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220029 100.2660.0470.110.000.000.00 Software Licenses ~Humbolt $877.71
43922 08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220029 100.2660.0470.131.000.000.00 Software Licenses —Seneca $877.70
43922  08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220029 100.2660.0470.608.000.000.00 Software Licenses -GU $877.71
43922 08/25/2021 1019  Grant County ESD-1 2021220031 100.2660.0480.110.000.000.00 Computer Hardware $6,921.00
43922 08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220043 100.2190.0351.995.320.000.00 Telephone $17.04
43922  08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220043 100.2320.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $96.53
43922  08/25/2021 1019  Grant County ESD-1 2021220043 100.2410.0351.110.000.000.00 Telephone - Humbolt $371.47
43922  08/25/2021 1019  Grant County ESD-1 2021220043 100.2410.0351.131.000.000.00 Telephone - Seneca $95.33
43922 08/25/2021 1019  Grant County ESD-1 2021220043 100.2410.0351.608.000.000.00 Telephone - GUHS $422.67
43922 08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220043 100.2550.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $38.57
43922 08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220043 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $23.71
43922 08/25/2021 1019  Grant County ESD-1 2021220043 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $7.18

-Seneca

43922 08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 2021220043 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $17.61
43922 08/25/2021 1019 Grant County ESD-1 6918 100.2210.0310.995.000.000.00 Professional & Technical $2,227.31
Check Total: $21,157.30

43895 08/11/2021 1013 S:?:m County Heating & Cooling 709 100.2540.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $99.00
Check Total: $99.00

43923 08/25/2021 1019 Hughes Inc Bi-381885944 241.,1131.0470.608.291.000.00 Computer Software -GU $69.99
Check Total: $69.99

43896 08/11/2021 1013 Hungerford Law Firm 7/28/2021 100.2190.0310.995.320.000.00 Professional & Technical $750.00
Check Total: $750.00

43807 08/11/2021 1013 John Day Auto Parts 086142 100.2550.0413.995.000.000.00 Vehicle Parts $7.49
43897 08/11/2021 1013 John Day Auto Parts 087969 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $5.03
43897 08/11/2021 1013 John Day Auto Parts 088788 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $35.88
43897 08/11/2021 1013 John Day Auto Parts 088788 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $5.58
43897 08/11/2021 1013 John Day Auto Parts 089726 100.2550.0413.995.000.000.00 Vehicle Parts $34.92
Check Totatl: $88.90

43898  08/11/2021 1013 John Day True Value 568440 100.2540.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $5.99
Printed: 09/10/2021 12:00:28 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2020.4.15 Page: 4



Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

Bank Name:

CHECKING ACCOUNT

] Print Employee Vendor Names

[#] Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range:

Voucher Range:
D Exclude Manual Checks

08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021

Sort By:
- Dollar Limit:

Vendor
$0.00

Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43898  08/11/2021 1013 John Day True Value 568593 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $5.49
43898 08/11/2021 1013 John Day True Vaiue 568593 100.2550.0410.995.000.000.00 Supplies $7.99
43898 08/11/2021 1013 John Day True Value 568886 100.2540.0533.110.000.000.00 Grounds Care - Humbolt $39.99
43898 08/11/2021 1013 John Day True Value 568886 100.2540.0533.110.000.000.00 Grounds Care - Humbolt $8.99

Check Total: $68.45

43899 08/11/2021 1013 Les Schwab Tires 1400330492 100.2550.0412.995.000.000.00 Tires & Batteries $195.43

Check Total: $195.43

43900 08/11/2021 1013  Marc Nelson Oil Products CL14415 100.2550.0340.995.000.000.00 Travel $50.44

43900 08/11/2021 1013 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL14415 100.2555.0411.608.000.000.00 Gas & Fuel - GUHS $69.30

Check Total: $119.74

43924 08/25/2021 1019 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL10907 100.2540.0533.110.000.000.00 Grounds Care - Humbolt $57.55

43924 08/25/2021 1019 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL10907 100.2540.0533.608.000.000.00 Grounds Care - GUHS $106.18

43924  08/25/2021 1019 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL10907 100.2550.0340.995.000.000.00 Travel $54.55

43924 08/25/2021 1019 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL17088 100.2540.0533.110.000.000.00 Grounds Care - Humbolt $27.95

43924  08/25/2021 1019 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL17088 100.2540.0533.608.000.000.00 Grounds Care - GUHS $43.23

43924 08/25/2021 1019 Marc Nelson Oil Products CL17088 100.2550.0340.995.000.000.00 Travel $306.32

Check Total: $595.78

43925 08/25/2021 1019  McKnab, Ryan 8/24/2021 253.3100.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $224.60

Check Total: $224.60

43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $358.56
Humbolt

43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository ~ 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $398.40
Humbolt

43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $418.32
Humbolt

43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $388.44
Humbolt

43801 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository ~ 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $298.80
Humbolt

43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $348.60
Humbolt

Page: 5

Printed:  09/10/2021

12:00:28 PM

Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail

2020.4.15



Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing

Bank Name:

CHECKING ACCOUNT

Date Range:

Voucher Range:

08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021

Sort By:
Dollar Limit:

Vendor
$0.00

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
[] Print Employee Vendor Names [#] Exclude Voided Checks [ ] Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $252.30
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013  Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $1,493.31
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013  Northwest Textbook Depository  114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $1,378.44
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $1,416.73
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $1,531.60
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $1,493.31
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $1,148.70
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbock Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $0.00
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $0.00
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository ~ 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $0.00
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository ~ 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $0.00
Humboit
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $0.00
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $0.00
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $0.00
Humbolt
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository ~ 114-313-700 100.2210.0420.110.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $376.93
Humbolt
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Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021 Sort By: Vendor
. Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
[] Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks [ Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-314-850. 100.2210.0420.131.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $39.94
Seneca
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-314-850. 100.2210.0420.131.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $158.37
Seneca
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-314-850. 100.2210.0420.131.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $118.77
Seneca
43901 08/11/2021 1013  Northwest Textbook Depository ~ 114-314-850. 100.2210.0420.131.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $39.59
Seneca
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository ~ 114-314-850. 100.2210.0420.131.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $197.96
Seneca
43901 08/11/2021 1013 Northwest Textbook Depository 114-314-850. 100.2210.0420.131.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - $158.37
Seneca
Check Total: $12,015.44
43902  08/11/2021 1013 Nydams Ace Hardware 1418035 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies ~ Humbolt $9.99
43902 08/11/2021 1013 Nydams Ace Hardware 1418035 100.2540.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $7.99
Check Total: $17.98
43926 08/25/2021 1019  Office Depot 189957380001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $12.80
43926 08/25/2021 1019  Office Depot 189957380001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $5.29
43926 08/25/2021 1019 Office Depot 189957380001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $3.21
43926 08/25/2021 1019 Office Depot 189957380001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $3.20
43926 08/25/2021 1019  Office Depot 189957380001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $29.40
43926  08/25/2021 1019  Office Depot 189957380001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $25.28
43926 08/25/2021 1019 Office Depot 189957380001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies ~ Humbolt $53.20
43926  08/25/2021 1019 Office Depot 189957380001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $24.12
43926 08/25/2021 1019  Office Depot 189957380001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $8.39
43926 08/25/2021 1019  Office Depot 189957380001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
43926  08/25/2021 1019  Office Depot 189957380001 240.1272.0410.110.291.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $0.00
Check Total: $164.89
43903 08/11/2021 1013 SR Dept of Consumer & Business 730003000617 8/31/21  100.2540.0670.995.000.000.00 Licenses & Permits $44.80
ervices
43903 08/11/2021 1013 gR Dept of Consumer & Business 730003005249 8/31/21  100.2540.0670.995.000.000.00 Licenses & Permits $268.80
ervices
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Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

Bank Name:

D Print Employee Vendor Names

CHECKING ACCOUNT

Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range:

Voucher Range:
D Exclude Manual Checks

08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021

Sort By:

- Dollar Limit:

Vendor
$0.00

Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee invoice Account Description Amount

Check Total: $313.60

43927  08/25/2021 1019 OR Dept of Education 6910 100.2520.0243.995.000.000.00 Fingerprinting Fees $5.00
Check Total: $5.00

43904 08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.003.000.000.00 Electricity - DO $37.09
43904  08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.110.000.000.00 Electricity - Humbolt $93.67
43904 08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.110.000.000.00 Electricity - Humbolt $962.27
43904 08/11/2021 1013  OR Trail Electric 06/16/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.131.000.000.00 Electricity - Seneca $175.84
43904 08/11/2021 1013  OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.131.000.000.00 Electricity - Seneca $64.82
43904  08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $204.75
43904 08/11/2021 1013  OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $63.76
43904 08/11/2021 1013  OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $146.57
43904  08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $1,438.14
43904 08/11/2021 1013  OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $118.38
43904  08/11/2021 1013  OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $48.54
43904  08/11/2021 1013  OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.608.000.000.00 Electricity - GUHS $54.80
43904  08/11/2021 1013  OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $11.93
43904 08/11/2021 1013  OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $60.32
43904  08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Efectric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $110.02
43904 08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2540.0325.701.000.000.00 Electricity - 7th Street $59.22
43904 08/11/2021 1013  OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2550.0325.002.000.000.00 Electricity - Bus Shop $50.89
43904 08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2550.0325.002.000.000.00 Electricity - Bus Shop $99.63
43904 08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 100.2550.0325.002.000.000.00 Electricity - Bus Shop $210.16
43904 08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $61.42
43904 08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 253.3100.0322.131.000.000.00 Repair & Maintenance $13.24

-Seneca

43904  08/11/2021 1013 OR Trail Electric 06/15/21 - 7/27/21 253.3100.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $59.92
Check Total: $4,145.38

43928 08/25/2021 1019 Pitney Bowes 3314025236 100.2520.0353.995.000.000.00 Postage $472.65
Check Total: $472.65

43929 08/25/2021 1019  Platform Athletics, LLC 4303 100.2210.0420.608.000.000.00 Textbook Adoption - GUHS $900.00
Check Total: $900.00

Printed:  09/10/2021 12:00:28 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2020.4.15 Page: 8



Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021 Sort By: Vendor
Fiscal Year: 20212022 Voucher Range: - Dollar Limit: $0.00
[] Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks [T Exciude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43930 08/25/2021 1019 Employee Vendor 1040 100.2540.0322.608.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - GUHS $24,500.00
Check Total: $24,500.00
43931 08/25/2021 1019 Teachers Pay Teachers.com 161255686 100.1250.0420.110.320.000.00 Textbooks — Humbolt $118.49
Check Total: $118.49
43905 08/11/2021 1013 TEC Copier Systems LLC 211711,211703,211759  100.2190.0324.995.320.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $115.78
43905 08/11/2021 1013 TEC Copier Systems LLC 211711,211703,211769  100.2320.0324.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease $115.78
43905  08/11/2021 1013 TEC Copier Systems LLC 211711,211703,211759  100.2410.0324.110.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $1,649.63
Humbolt
43905 08/11/2021 1013 TEC Copier Systems LLC 211711,211703,211759  100.2410.0324.131.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - $0.00
Seneca
43905 08/11/2021 1013 TEC Copier Systems LLC 211711,211703,211759  100.2410.0324.608.000.000.00 Copy Machine Lease - GUHS $764.51
43905 08/11/2021 1013 TEC Copier Systems LLC 211711,211703,211759  100.2550.0323.995.000.000.00 Copy Machine $231.57
Check Total: $2,877.27
43932 08/25/2021 1019 TEC Copier Systems LLC 211865 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $62.00
43932 08/25/2021 1019 TEC Copier Systems LLC 211866 100.2410.0410.110.000.000.00 Supplies - Humbolt $90.00
Check Total: $152.00
43906 08/11/2021 1013 Town of Canyon City 6/29/21 - 7/129/21 100.2540.0327.003.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - DO $0.00
43906 08/11/2021 1013 Town of Canyon City 6/29/21 - 7/29/21 100.2540.0327.003.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - DO $78.00
43906 08/11/2021 1013 Town of Canyon City 6/29/21 - 7/29/21 100.2540.0327.110.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - Humbolt $380.70
43906 08/11/2021 1013 Town of Canyon City 6/29/21 - 7/29/21 100.2550.0327.002.000.000.00 Water & Sewer - Bus Shop $78.00
43906 08/11/2021 1013 Town of Canyon City 6/29/21 - 7/29/21 253.3100.0322.110.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Humbolt $24.30
Check Total: $561.00
43907 08/11/2021 1013 Tye's Toy Box 530 100.2550.0322.002.000.000.00 Repair & Maint - Bus Barn $2,188.60
Check Total: $2,188.60
43908 08/11/2021 1013 Tyler Technologies, Inc. 025-344024 100.2520.0470.995.000.000.00 Software Licenses $12,922.20
Check Total: $12,922.20
43882 08/02/2021 1011 Umpqua Bank 0407 - 7/9/21 100.2410.0410.608.000.000.00 Supplies - GUHS $56.28
43882 08/02/2021 1011 Umpqua Bank 3999 - 7/9/21 100.2410.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $495.00
43882 08/02/2021 1011 Umpqua Bank 3999 - 7/9/21 100.2410.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $495.00
43882 08/02/2021 1011 Umpqua Bank 3999 - 7/9/21 100.2410.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $498.00
43882 08/02/2021 1011 Umpgua Bank 3999 - 7/9/21 100.2410.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $249.00
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Grant School District #3

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name:  CHECKING ACCOUNT Date Range: 08/01/2021 - 08/31/2021 Sort By: Vendor
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Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
43882 08/02/2021 1011  Umpqua Bank 3999 - 7/9/21 100.2410.0340.608.000.000.00 Travel - GUHS $249.00
Check Total: $2,042.28
43909 08/11/2021 1013  Uptmor, Bret July 2021 100.2320.0351.995.000.000.00 Telephone $111.59
Check Total: $111.59
43933 08/25/2021 1019 Verizon Wireless 9885920704 241.1111.0470.110.291.000.00 Computer Software $503.86
~-Humbolt
43933 08/25/2021 1019 Verizon Wireless 9885920704 241.1131.0470.608.291.000.00 Computer Software ~GU $322.14
Check Total: $826.00
Bank Total: $97,679.44
Fund Amount
100 $95,856.25
240 $164.89
241 $895.99
253 $762.31
Fund Totals: $97,679.44

End of Report
n P Disbursements Grand Total: $97,679.44
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TO: SUPERINTENDENT BRET UPTMOR & THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS \/ /) ‘
FROM: RYAN GERRY-PRINCIPAL, GRANT UNION JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL {
REGARDING: BOARD REPORT SEPTEMBER 15, 2021

Own the Pick

™

Student Achievement

1. Our first two weeks of school have been great with lots of positive energy coming from students and
staff. As we look at the school year as a whole, one of our goals here at Grant Union is to re-engage
students, parents, and community. This year we are going to focus our attention on what it means to
“Own the Pick” and being a true GU Prospector.

2. We continue to provide opportunities for our students in career exploration and as such, will be
hosting the ASVAB for all junior students on September 8t from 8am-noon. Throughout the year we
will be providing other related opportunities to students such as the SAT and ACT. Costs of these tests
are paid for by the district.

Communicating with Stakeholders

3. As part of the goal associated with “Own the Pick”, we will be using our social media platform to
conduct school and community focused contests promoting Grant Union Prospectors. Our first contest
of the year started with Prospector Gear where students and staff posted to our school Instagram page
and the post with the most likes received a prize. Our goal is to promote and communicate out to the

community all of the positives and great things that our going on in our building with staff and
students.

4. Our new webpage is up and running and linked to our Grant ESD website. The new page is big
improvement from our previous site and should be much more user friendly. We still have a few kinks
to work our on our end but overall a much-needed improvement.

Budget

5. Looking at the priority budget for 2021-22 | am starting the school year off by focusing on a few key
items to be completed. To start with, we will be installing new carpet in room 5 and 9 during our
Christmas Break. Another priority is addressing the age entry door hardware. This year’s priority
budget has $6,000 dedicated towards this area which should address three separate entrances. Lastly,
the we are on year two of funding for a replacement of a maintenance pickup which has been long
overdue. We have just started the process of looking for a replacement vehicle.

Safe and Secure Schools
6. Here at Grant Union we have transitioned well back into our daily cleaning protocols around campus.
Maintenance staff has a dedicated schedule to clean all high-touch areas around the school along with

increased cleaning of restrooms. Teachers in the building are doing there part and cleaning desks in-
between classes.




7. Three weeks in and we have seen positive compliance from our students regarding wearing masks. As
a staff we are committed to reminding students in a positive and encouraging manner while setting a
good example for all. Overall, I'm very pleased with how our students have handled the mandate.



HUMBOIN}

EIEMENTARY,

September 2021 Board Report for Humbolt Elementary School

Current Enrollment: 259

Enrollment by Grade Level e Budget
K- 32 o Purchasing Conscious Discipline
1 38 materials and PD
PR | o Purchasing Foundational
3d- 39 Literacy curriculum for all three
4t 37 instructional tiers
5t 32 o Purchasing bullhorns for gym,
6™~ 40 cafeteria, and playground
e Safe and Secure Schools
New Staff o Character trait of the month for
Educational Assistant: September is Respect. We are
Makenna Culley incorporating this into our
morning announcements and
Board Priorities daily routines
e Student Achievement
o DIBELS 8 and iReady Reading Recent & Upcoming Events

and Math Diagnostics for 9/10,9/17 & 9/24: Friday School

baseline data and instructional 9/13-9/9/16: Dental Screenings

groupings will be completed this 9/21: Picture Day

month

o Drafted documentation process
for SB 612 (OR Dyslexia Law)
Compliance

o Created a Student Support Team
to identify barriers to learning
and problem solve strategies to
remove barriers

e Communicating with Stakeholders

o New website information was
shared with families

o RCand I were added to our
Facebook page to allow for
increased communication

o School Messenger and monthly
newsletters
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TO: SUPERINTENDENT BRET UPTMOR & THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS = V) ol
FROM: RYAN GERRY-ATHLETIC DIRECTOR, GRANT UNION JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL

REGARDING: BOARD REPORT SEPTEMBER 15, 2021

Own the Pick

P

N

Student/Athlete Achievement

1. We have had a very positive start to our athletic seasons here at Grant Union Jr/Sr High School.
Student participation numbers are positive and are as follows:

HS VB-24 MS VB-18
HS FB-18 MS FB-24
HS XC-17 MS XC-17

Communicating with Stakeholders
2. This year we will continue to use our various platforms such as OSAA, social media sites, and
school webpage to communicate out all items related to our athletic programs. All schedules

are up-to-date on the OSAA site and school webpages. Social media pages will be used in those
occasions schedule changes occur.

3. We are utilizing Pixelott again this year for all of our contests that take place in the new gym
and on the football field. This has been a solid option for those that are not able to attend in-
person. Currently working with Pixelott on a separate camera package that would incorporate
both the softball and baseball fields. | will keep the board updated on this process.

Budget

4. As part of the priority budget for 2021-22 we have a three-year plan set in place for building a
softball club house/crows nest. | have reached out to Strux engineering, the company that
designed our softball dugouts, to begin the conversation on design for this building. As part of
